TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		07/27/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avionic Instruments Inc.	
Street Address:	1414 Randolph Avenue	
City:	Avenel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2204172	AEROSPACE FOR INDUSTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran Address Line 1: 1900 East Ninth Street Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

27056-00014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melanie S. Corcoran

Total Attachments: 2

source=Avionic termination#page1.tif source=Avionic termination#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0078

900015393

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Interest dated July 27 2004 is by The Bank of New York, a New York banking corporation having an office at 2500 Route 35 and Lakewood Road, Manasquan, New Jersey 08736 ("Bank of New York"), in favor of Avionic Instruments Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 1414 Randolph Avenue, Avenel, New Jersey 07001 ("Avionic").

WHEREAS, Avionic was indebted to Bank of New York under a Loan and Security Agreement dated October 1, 1998 (the "Loan Agreement") and in connection therewith granted a security interest in the trademarks more particularly described and incorporated in this document by reference and attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of New York does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the Trademarks shown in Schedule A granted to it by Avionic, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

Mary Jan Purate

STATE OF

COUNTY OF PASSAGE

SS:

On this 21 day of July, 2004, before me personally appeared Stephen Contast to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the

The Phendest of The Bank of New York, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of the

corporation as his free act and deed.

MARY JANE PICCATE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 8, 2005

SCHEDULE A

Registration or Application No.	Trademark	Class(es)
Application No. 76/273,688	CURTAIN CLIMBER	28
Application No. 76/273,583	CORNER CLIMBER	28
Application No. 76/111,271	ROBOTLAND	41
Registration No. 2,204,172	AEROSPACE FOR INDUSTRY	9 and 12

BARRISTERS, 27056, 00014, 500541563.2, Avionic trademark reassignment

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0080